

Stupid Cancer Programs: Waiver & Release

Acknowledgement of this waiver releases Stupid Cancer, Inc. and any of its directors, officers, employees, partners and volunteers from any and all claims, costs, liabilities, expenses or judgments, including legal fees and court costs I may have against the same for injuries, of any nature whatsoever, sustained by me as a result of my participation in any Stupid Cancer programs involving physical activity.

I acknowledge the following:

- 1. I have consulted my health care provider relative to my participation and have been informed by him/her as to the potential risks. I have been cleared for physical activity medically, and have obtained my health care provider's permission/clearance to participate in this program relative to my activity level.
- 2. I agree to limit my participation to the level of activity that is tolerable to my physical condition and medical situation at the time of this program.
- 3. I understand that I am waiving and releasing Stupid Cancer, Inc. and its directors, officers, employees, partners, and volunteers from any and all claims, costs, liabilities, expenses, or judgments, including legal fees and court costs, arising out of any participation in this program.
- 4. I confirm that I am joining this program as a participant, and will not attempt to teach this program on my own or for another person or organization unless I currently have the appropriate certification(s).
- 5. I understand that I will not be allowed to join this program without the execution of this waiver and release.



Stupid Cancer Programs: Waiver & Release

Acknowledgement of this release also gives Stupid Cancer, Inc. permission to use my written material, video, audio recordings and/or photography by Stupid Cancer, its representatives or licensees or any other party authorized by Stupid Cancer, of my name, likeness or other personal characteristics (e.g., voice, biographical information, or other identifiable information), and/or my property in connection with my participation in Stupid Cancer Programs & Communications.

I consent to the following:

- Reproduction, publication, distribution, exhibition, display or use of any such documents, images, or recordings, with or without my name, company name, or with a fictitious name, by Stupid Cancer or its successors, assigns or licensees, in connection with its operations, products and services, or any other legally-permissible uses chosen by Stupid Cancer.
- 2. Stupid Cancer, as the program producer, will be the copyright owner of all written materials, photographs, video/audio recordings and all media, products or content subsequently generated from those materials.
- 3. I waive any right to royalties or other compensation arising from or related to their creation or use. I understand that text, images, and recordings may be edited, copied, exhibited, published or distributed and waive the right to inspect or approve the finished product wherein my likeness or personal information appears.

I have read, fully understand and freely consent to the terms of this waiver and release.